
 Y
SER

 
652 Oliver Street 
Williamsport, PA  17701  U.S.A.  
 

Tel. 570-323-6181 
Fax. 570-327-7101 
www.lycoming.textron.com 
 
 
        
 

 
Supplement

 
To 

 
Service Bulleti

 

   Supplement No. 1 to Service Bulletin No. 573 is being
TIO-540-AJ1A engines. 
 
  On page 3, in Table 3 of Service Bulletin No. 573 the fo
as follows: 
 

TIO-540-A
 

L-12487-
L-12492-
L-12505-
L-12510-
L-12511-
L-12516-
L-12518-
L-12535-
L-12537-
L-12539-
L-12542-
L-12546-
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 issued to correct the serial number suffix of certain 

llowing TIO-540-AJ1A serial numbers should read 

J1A 

61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
61E 
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